GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COAL
. LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3776
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.08.2021

Coal supplied to Non Power Sector

3776. SHRI ARUN SAO:
SHRIVIJAY BAGHEL:
SHRISUNIL KUMAR SONI:

Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state:

(a) whether Coal India Limited (CIL) and South Eastern Coalfields Limited (SECL) has supplied coal to the non-power sector;

(b) if so, the details of coal supplied every year during the last three years and the current year, cornpany-wise and year-wise; and

(c) the details of target fixed for supply of coal to non-power sector in the year
2021-22 in comparison to the year 2020-21?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)

(a) to (b): Yes, sir. The coal supply/dispatch to non-power sector by Coal India Limited (CIL) during the year last three year and current year up to 31.07.2021 is at Annexure.

(c): CIL signs Fuel Supply Agreement {FSA) with consumers of Non power sector for supply of coal through long term supply contracts. The FSA Commitment of CIL for Non-Power consumers was 88.33 MT for 2020-21 and 85.71 MT
(provisional} for the year 2021-22.
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Annexure

The coal supply/dispatch to non-power sector through FSA by CIL during the year last three year and current year up to 31.07.2021 1s

(Fig. in Million Tonnes}

'Year‘ Coal ECLIBCCL] CCL | NCL |WCL | SECL MCL NEC | CLL
Company

2018-19] Dispatch | 1.03 |2.32 4.72 7.29 5.54 | 21.24 | 28.19 0.12 70.45

2019-20| Dispatch | 1.27 J2.25 7.39 9.58 4.86 | 22.35 | 27.74 0.08 75.52

2020-21| Dispatch | 1.04 ]2.85 4.44 G.96 3.87 19.98 | 2548 0.03 67.65

2021-22
(upto Dispatch | 0.33 |1.25 2.10 3.45 1.58 | 4.42 5.03 0.00 18.16

Jul'21)

